

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3053/2023
CM No. 7244/2023

M/S Shaf Sons and Anr ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.A. Makroo, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on or before next date of hearing.

Requisite steps for service upon respondents within one week.

List along with WP(C) No. 2429/2023 on 18.12.2023.

Till then, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
24.11.2023
Junaid