

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3053/2023

M/S SHAF SONS AND ANR.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Makroo, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abid Kathu, Advocate.

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Taniya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.07.2025

1. On the request of Mr. Makroo, learned Sr. Advocate, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 25.07.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.07.2025

Ishaq