

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3053/2023

M/s Shaf Sons and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Makroo, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahil Noor, Advocate

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Taniya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

27.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents shall report instructions with regard to consideration of petitioners' case in terms of OTS Scheme pending before the Respondent-Bank, on the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.08.2025

Manzoor