

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 3053/2023

M/S SHAF SONS AND ANR.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Yousuf, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate vice Ms. Taniya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Respondents seek some more time to report instruction with regard to the consideration of petitioner's case in terms of OTS Scheme.

List on 01.12.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"