

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 3053/2023**

M/S SHAF SONS AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Makroo, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Irfan Rasool, Advocate

**Vs.**

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED  
AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Taniya, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.02.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the Bank submits that there is some settlement in progress with the petitioners, though it is not covered under the OTS Scheme. She shall submit the written instructions in this regard by the next date of hearing.

List on 10.03.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
24.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"