

8
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3053/2023

M/S SHAF SONS AND ANR.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S A Makroo, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Irfan, Adv.

V/s

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Insha Haroon, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge

ORDER

02.06.2026

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has submitted that an amount of Rs. 20.00 lacs stands already deposited with the respondent Bank and the balance amount of Rs. 5.00 lacs will be paid by next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the respondent Bank has submitted that the Bank has taken certain steps regarding which the report would be furnished to this Court by next date of hearing.

List on 27.07.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02.06.2026

Aasif